                                                               SMB10J9.0(A) – SMB10J40(A)
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version: B2102
1000W, 9V - 40V Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
FEATURES
● Low profile package
● Ideal for automated placement
● Glass passivated chip junction

Reverse
Leakage
@VWM
ID (µA)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPPM (A)
Maximum
clamping
voltage
@IPPM
VC (V)
UNI BI UNI BI Min Max
SMB10J9.0A SMB10J9.0CA 1KV KVC 10.0 11.1 1 9 10 64.9 15.4
SMB10J10A SMB10J10CA 1KX KXC 11.1 12.3 1 10 8 58.8 17.0
SMB10J11A SMB10J11CA 1KZ KZC 12.2 13.5 1 11 5 54.9 18.2
SMB10J12A SMB10J12CA 1LE LEC 13.3 14.7 1 12 5 50.3 19.9
SMB10J13A SMB10J13CA 1LG LGC 14.4 15.9 1 13 5 46.5 21.5
SMB10J14A SMB10J14CA 1LK LKC 15.6 17.2 1 14 5 43.1 23.2
SMB10J15A SMB10J15CA 1LM LMC 16.7 18.5 1 15 1 41.0 24.4
SMB10J16A SMB10J16CA 1LP LPC 17.8 19.7 1 16 1 38.5 26.0
SMB10J17A SMB10J17CA 1LR LRC 18.9 20.9 1 17 1 36.2 27.6
SMB10J18A SMB10J18CA 1LT LTC 20.0 22.1 1 18 1 34.2 29.2
SMB10J20A SMB10J20CA 1LV LVC 22.2 24.5 1 20 1 30.9 32.4
SMB10J22A SMB10J22CA 1LX LXC 24.4 26.9 1 22 1 28.2 35.5
SMB10J24A SMB10J24CA 1LZ LZC 26.7 29.5 1 24 1 25.7 38.9
SMB10J26A SMB10J26CA 1ME MEC 28.9 31.9 1 26 1 23.8 42.1
SMB10J28A SMB10J28CA 1MG MGC 31.1 34.4 1 28 1 22.0 45.4
SMB10J30A SMB10J30CA 1MK MKC 33.3 36.8 1 30 1 20.7 48.4
SMB10J33A SMB10J33CA 1MM MMC 36.7 40.6 1 33 1 18.8 53.3
SMB10J36A SMB10J36CA 1MP MPC 40.0 44.2 1 36 1 17.2 58.1
SMB10J40A SMB10J40CA 1MR MRC 44.4 49.1 1 40 1 15.5 64.5
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING CODE
(1)
 PACKAGE PACKING
SMB10Jx DO-214AA (SMB) 3,000 / Tape & Reel
Notes:
1.  "x" defines voltage from 9V(SMB10J9.0A) to 40V(SMB10J40CA)
                                                               SMB10J9.0(A) – SMB10J40(A)
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                                 Version: B2102
CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)